
 

 

Connecting Devolved Kenya 

  
KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY 

                15th December, 2022 

TENDER NOTICE 

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a state corporate established under the Kenya Roads Act 2007 

with the responsibility for management, development, rehabilitation and maintenance of rural roads.  

Kenya Rural Roads Authority Nairobi Region , wish to hereby invite bids from prequalified contractors  in the 

Region and others within the special category(YWPD) under 22% for financial years 2022-2023 for the 

following contracts . 
Tender Ref. Road Name Constituency Brief Description of 

Major Activities 

Category 

& Target 

group 

Eligible 

bidders/ 

NCA 

Engineer’s 

Estimate 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008

/39/018/22%/22-23 

Improvement of M66 

BUJUMBURA 

ROAD SECTION 4 

STAREHE Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance 

PWD NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

7,591,863.60 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008

/39/019/22%/22-23 

Improvement of M66 

BUJUMBURA 

ROAD SECTION 3 

STAREHE Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance 

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

8,596,412.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008

/39/020/22%/22-23 

Improvement of 

M105 UKWALA 

LANE ROAD 

STAREHE Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces  

 

 

WOMEN 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

7,901,340.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008

/39/021/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of M84 

TSAVO ROAD  

 

STAREHE 

 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces  

 

PREQ 

 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

7,654,260.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/008

/39/022/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of 
U_K10_R2 

MIKONGE ROAD 

 

STAREHE 

 

Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Graveling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

 

PREQ 

 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

6,032,823.60 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/023/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of L212 

MUCEMBI ROAD 

STAREHE Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Bituminous Surface Treatment 

and Surface Dressing, 

Bituminous Mixes, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance 

    PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

4,822,120.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/027/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P1560 

PEWA STREET 

ROAD SECTION 11 

EMBAKASI 

WEST 
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

    PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

8,475,447.20 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/028/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P1560 

PEWA STREET 

ROAD SECTION 1 

EMBAKASI 

WEST 
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

     PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

7,666,428.40 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/029/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of UNC 

328 MOI DRIVE-

NABUTO STAGE 

EMBAKASI 

WEST 
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

   WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

7,049,030.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/030/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P1564 

TWIN KIDS-UMOJA 

2 

EMBAKASI 

WEST 
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

      PWD NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

9,505,040.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/031/22%/22-

23 

 

Improvement of P1551 

SECTOR-FEROZE 

ROAD 

 

EMBAKASI 

WEST 

 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

     

   YOUTH 

 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

9,903,732.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/035/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of L118 

MUIRI ROAD 

SECTION 2 

WESTLANDS Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

    PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

6,865,355.60 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/036/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of L118 

MUIRI ROAD 

SECTION 1 

WESTLANDS Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

 

    PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

7,548,352.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/037/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P1398 

CRESCENT ROAD 

WESTLANDS Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance 

   PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

9,310,740.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/038/22%/22-

23 

 

Improvement of P3272 

GICHAGI-VILLAGE 

INN SECTION 11 

 

WESTLANDS 
 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Natural Material Bases and 

Subbase, Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

      

  YOUTH 

 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

10,013,247.60 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/039/22%/22-

23 

 

Improvement of P3272 

GICHAGI-VILLAGE 

INN SECTION 1 

 

WESTLANDS 
 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance 

 

PWD 

 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

8,861,124.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/004/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P3792 

CONGO 3 ROAD 2 

ROYSAMBU Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

10,501,712.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/005/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P3792 

CONGO 3 ROAD 1 

ROYSAMBU Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

10,628,384.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/006/22%/22-

23 

 

Improvement of P3315 

WAMBUTI ACCESS 

TO BASE 2 

 

ROYSAMBU 
 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

 

YOUTH 

 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

10,624,556.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/007/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P3315 

WAMBUTI ACCESS 

TO BASE 1 

ROYSAMBU Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

10,843,796.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/008/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P4089 

CHAIRMAN ROAD 

SECTION 4 

EMBAKASI 

SOUTH 
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

10,353,696.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/009/22%/22-

23 

 

Improvement of P4089 

CHAIRMAN ROAD 

SECTION 3 

 

EMBAKASI 

SOUTH 

 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

 

WOMEN 

 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

10,346,388.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/010/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P4089 

CHAIRMAN ROAD 

SECTION 2 

EMBAKASI 

SOUTH 
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

10,999,955.20 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/011/22%/22-

23 

 

Improvement of P4089 

CHAIRMAN ROAD 

SECTION 1 

 

EMBAKASI 

SOUTH 

  

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Graveling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces 

 

PWD 

 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

10,897,736.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/057/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P2740 

ONYONKA ESTATE 

ROAD SECTION 2 

LANGATA Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Concrete Works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks  

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

6,907,336.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/058/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P2740 

ONYONKA ESTATE 

ROAD SECTION 1 

LANGATA Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Concrete Works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

6,527,320.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/060/22%/22-

23 

 

Improvement of P2132 

FIVE STAR ESTATE 

ROAD 

 

LANGATA 
 

Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

 

PREQ 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

7,485,480.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/061/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P996 

SOUTH C-AKIBA 1 

SERVICE ROAD 

LANGATA Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Graded 

Crushed Stone Subbase and 

Base, Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Concrete Works 

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
6,104,152.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/0

08/39/062/22%/22-

23 

Improvement of P939 

MABOKO ROAD 

LANGATA  Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks  

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
7,961,882.40 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/076/22%/22-23 
Improvement of L87 

NGIRI ROAD 

SECTION 1 

MAKADARA Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
7,763,996.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/077/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P348 

KYOGA CRESENT 

 

MAKADARA 
 

Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

 

YOUTH 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

5,889,552.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/079/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P503 

LUKA ROAD 

SECTION 2 

 

MAKADARA 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks        

 

PWD 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

8,096,336.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/080/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P503 

LUKA ROAD 

SECTION 1 

MAKADARA Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks        

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,078,356.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/084/22%/22-23 
Improvement of UNC 

372 MAUMAU 

ROAD DRAINAGE 

MATHARE Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works  

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
2,444,352.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/085/22%/22-23 
Improvement of UNC 

365 JUJA ROAD-

STAGE 10-

MAUMAU ROAD 

MATHARE Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks        

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,767,048.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/086/22%/22-23 
Improvement of UNC 

137 WHITE CASTLE-

MAUMAU ROAD-

MATHARE RIVER 

MATHARE Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Concrete Works 

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
3,465,848.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/087/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P640 

CHOMAZONE-

BARAKA-KIBICHOI 

ROAD 

 

MATHARE 
 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces        

 

PWD 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

7,940,664.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/088/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P638 

DANIEL COMBONI 

ROAD 

 

MATHARE 
 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Natural Material Bases and 

Subbase, Road Furniture 

Repair and Maintenance, 

Dayworks, Paved Surfaces        

 

PREQ 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

9,981,220.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/089/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P449 

TAA KUBWA 

MBUTHIA-

MATHARE NORTH 

MATHARE Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,999,664.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/066/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P2708 

PRIMROSE-

WINNERS CHURCH 

ROAD 

EMBAKASI 

CENTRAL 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
3,887,184.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/067/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P2695 

GOROFA SABA-

KAYOLE ROAD 

SECTION 3 

EMBAKASI 

CENTRAL 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
5,129,404.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/068/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P2695 

GOROFA SABA-

KAYOLE ROAD 

SECTION 2 

 

EMBAKASI 

CENTRAL 

Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

 

PREQ 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

7,719,568.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/069/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P2695 

GOROFA SABA-

KAYOLE ROAD 

SECTION 1 

 

EMBAKASI 

CENTRAL 

 

Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

 

PREQ 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

7,619,924.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/044/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P2662_DANDORA 

CORNER PHASE 5- 

GITUAMBA 

SECTION 2 

EMBAKASI 

NORTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces     

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
7,671,428.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/045/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P2662 

DANDORA CORNER 

PHASE 5-

GITUAMBA 

SECTION 1 

 

EMBAKASI 

NORTH 

Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces      

 

YOUTH 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

8,355,248.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/118/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P1107_ 

KARIOBANGI 

LIGHT INDUSTRY 

LOOP ROAD 

EMBAKASI 

NORTH 
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces      

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
6,750,272.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/119/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of UK47_092 PCEA 

BARAKA -

RAILWAY-

SIRANGA 

EMBAKASI 

NORTH 
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces      

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,995,952.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/120/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of UK47_091 ODM-

JODALLAS 

DANDORA PHASE 4   

EMBAKASI 

NORTH 
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces      

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,825,664.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/051/22%/22-23 
Improvement of UNC 

388 JAMHURI 

PHASE 1 COURT B 

KIBRA Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks   

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
2,828,045.20 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/052/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P2787 

JAMHURI COURT 

ROAD 

 

KIBRA 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

 

YOUTH 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

7,353,356.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/053/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P2515 

OLYMPIC RED 

ROSE 

 

KIBRA 
 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

 

PREQ 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

8,608,940.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/054/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P2515 

OLYMPIC ESTATE 

ACCESS 

KIBRA Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,560,220.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/056/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P1328 

NGUMO CENTRAL 

ESTATE ROAD 

KIBRA Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Natural Material Bases and 

Subbase, Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,606,782.40 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/046/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P3621 

MIDAX-CHOKAA 

ESTATE SECTION 2 

 

KASARANI 
 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

 

PWD 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

8,512,660.00 

 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/047/22%/22-23 

 

Improvement of P3621 

MIDAX-CHOKAA 

ESTATE SECTION 1 

 

KASARANI 
 

Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous Surface 

Treatment and Surface 

Dressing, Bituminous Mixes, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

 

WOMEN 
 

NCA 5 & 

BELOW 

 

8,093,088.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/048/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P2272 

NGUMBA ESTATE 

ACCESS ROAD 

SECTION 3 

KASARANI Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces      

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
6,743,080.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/049/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P2272 

NGUMBA ESTATE 

ACCESS ROAD 

SECTION 2 

KASARANI Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,667,208.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/050/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P2272 

NGUMBA ESTATE 

ACCESS ROAD 

SECTION 1 

KASARANI Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks, 

Paved Surfaces      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,586,008.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/093/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P1461 

MIGINGO BRIDGE-

NGOMONGO ROAD 

RUARAKA Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
6,946,196.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/094/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P1927 

LUCKY SUMMER 

BRIDGE- 

NGOMONGO ROAD 

4 

RUARAKA Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,815,710.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/095/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P1927 

LUCKY SUMMER 

BRIDGE- 

NGOMONGO ROAD 

3 

RUARAKA Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,945,630.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/096/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P1927 

LUCKY SUMMER 

BRIDGE- 

NGOMONGO ROAD 

2 

RUARAKA Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance Dayworks      

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,945,630.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/097/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P1927 

LUCKY SUMMER 

BRIDGE- 

NGOMONGO ROAD 

1 

RUARAKA Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance Dayworks      

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,945,630.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/098/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P139_ KUNGURU 

ROAD 2 

KAMUKUNJI Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,610,901.60 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/099/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P139_ KUNGURU 

ROAD 1 

KAMUKUNJI Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,631,897.60 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/100/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P159_ 

MUTARAKWA 

LANE 

KAMUKUNJI Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Dayworks 

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,478,592.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/101/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P159_ 

MUTARAKWA 

LANE 

KAMUKUNJI Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, 

Handpacking, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

YOUTH NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
7,585,472.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/102/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P159_ 

MUTARAKWA 

LANE 

KAMUKUNJI Asphalic concrete works PWD NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
6,291,840.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/103/22%/22-23 

Improvement of L203 

P3751 MUHIA ROAD 
DAGORETTI 

SOUTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading 

Works, Dayworks 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
7,247,146.40 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/104/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P3653 

WAMBIRI ROAD 1 
DAGORETTI 

SOUTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Asphaltic Concrete works, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,528,668.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/105/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P3653 

WAMBIRI ROAD 2 
DAGORETTI 

SOUTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase,  

Asphaltic Concrete works, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,995,220.00 



 

 

Connecting Devolved Kenya 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/106/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P3653 

WAMBIRI ROAD 3 
DAGORETTI 

SOUTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Asphaltic Concrete works, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,766,468.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/107/22%/22-23 
Improvement of P3653 

WAMBIRI ROAD 4 
DAGORETTI 

SOUTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Asphaltic Concrete works, 

Road Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks      

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,061,340.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/108/22%/22-23 

Improvement of L203 

JNCT MUTHIORA-

JNCT SALIM ROAD 

5 

DAGORETTI 

NORTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Dayworks      

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
4,579,123.20 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/109/22%/22-23 

Improvement of L203 

JNCT MUTHIORA-

JNCT SALIM ROAD 

4 

DAGORETTI 

NORTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Dayworks      

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,754,092.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/110/22%/22-23 

Improvement of L203 

JNCT MUTHIORA-

JNCT SALIM ROAD 

3 

DAGORETTI 

NORTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,357,372.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/111/22%/22-23 

Improvement of L203 

JNCT MUTHIORA-

JNCT SALIM ROAD 

2 

DAGORETTI 

NORTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,357,372.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/112/22%/22-23 

Improvement of L203 

JNCT MUTHIORA-

JNCT SALIM ROAD 

1 

DAGORETTI 

NORTH 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Dayworks      

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,550,860.00 
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KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/113/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P2068 TASSIA 

CATHOLIC 

CHURCH-KWA 

NDEGE ROAD 2 

EMBAKASI 

EAST  
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
7,077,948.80 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/114/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P2068 TASSIA 

CATHOLIC 

CHURCH-KWA 

NDEGE ROAD 1 

EMBAKASI 

EAST 
Site Clearance, Earthworks, 

Culvert and Drainage Works, 

Grading and Gravelling 

Works, Natural Material 

Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

WOMEN NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,060,876.00 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/115/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P3552_NAIROBI 

CHOKAA-MAUA 

PRIMARY SCHOOL 

ACCESS ROAD 

SECTION 6        

EMBAKASI 

EAST 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
9,996,555.20 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/116/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P3552_NAIROBI 

CHOKAA-MAUA 

PRIMARY SCHOOL 

ACCESS ROAD 

SECTION 5        

EMBAKASI 

EAST 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
7,829,860.80 

KeRRA/015/NRB/008/

39/117/22%/22-23 

Routine maintenance 

of P3552_NAIROBI 

CHOKAA-MAUA 

PRIMARY SCHOOL 

ACCESS ROAD 

SECTION 4        

EMBAKASI 

EAST 
Earthworks, Culvert and 

Drainage Works, Grading and 

Gravelling Works, Natural 

Material Bases and Subbase, 

Bituminous works, Road 

Furniture Repair and 

Maintenance, Dayworks 

PREQ NCA 5 & 

BELOW 
8,633,648.00 

 
Bidders MUST meet the following requirements alongside other requirements contained in tender documents.  

1. Attach  copy of Valid Tax Compliance Certificate(Will be verified online) 

2. Attach Certified copy of incorporation certificate/Registration 

3. Attach Certified Copy of recent CR12 Form-(12Months) from registrar of companies  

4. Attach certified copies of Ids for directors  

5. Attach certified copy Current Single Business Permit 

6. Attach copy of  valid National Construction Authority Certificate 

7. Attach authority to seek bank reference 

8. Attach Certified copy of certificate registration for Youth, Women & Persons with Disability where applicable 

9. For PWD Tenders attach valid and certified copy of proof of registration with NCPWD 

10. All pages of Bids Submitted (tender document) must be MACHINE SERIALIZED  

11. All Interested bidders are required to continually check the KeRRA website www.kerra.go.ke/tenders for any 

tender addendum or clarification that may arise before the submission date  

12. To enhance equity bidders shall bid for a Maximum of three (3) tenders pursuant to this tender notice 

13. Attach bid security from an authorized institution where applicable 

http://www.kerra.go.ke/tenders
http://www.kerra.go.ke/tenders
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14. There shall be mandatory pre-tender site visit which will start by bidders’ first meeting as follows; 

 

 

CONSTITUENCY MEETING POINT DATE AND TIME 

 

KIBRA Shell Petrol Station at Ngumo 19th December, 2022 At 10.00 Am 

DAGORETTI NORTH Muslim Primary School 19th December, 2022 At 10.00 Am 

KASARANI Ngumba Estate next to Kenya Breweries 19th December, 2022 At 1.00 Pm 

DAGORETTI SOUTH Lenana School main entrance 19th December, 2022 At 1.00 Pm 

EMBAKASI NORTH Dandora Petrol Station 20th December, 2022 At 10.00 Am 

EMBAKASI WEST Kangundo Petrol Station 20th December, 2022 At 10.00 Am 

KAMUKUNJI Muratina road- Mukunga road junction 20th December, 2022 At 11.00 Am 

STAREHE Ngara Equity 20th December, 2022 At 12.00 Noon 

EMBAKASI EAST Chokaa midax petrol station  20th December, 2022 At 12.30 Pm 

RUARAKA Shell Qwetu on outering road 20th December, 2022 At 1.00 Pm 

WESTLANDS Cooperative bank Mountain View 20th December, 2022 At 2.00 Pm 

ROYSAMBU Quick mart Roysambu Kamiti Road 21st December, 2022 At 10.00 Am 

MAKADARA Hamza playground (Next to Makadara 

health centre) 

21st December, 2022 At 10.30 Am 

EMBAKASI CENTRAL  Kayole DO’s Office 21st December, 2022 At 12.30 Pm 

EMBAKASI SOUTH Naivas/Rubis Petrol Station eastern 

bypass 

21st December 2022 At 1.00 Pm 

MATHARE Mathare CDF/ DCC’s Office 21st December 2022 At 2.00 Pm 

LANGATA Onyonka Estate Gate (off Langata Road) 22nd December 2022 At 11.00 Am 

 

Tender documents detailing requirements shall be obtained from the KeRRA website www.kerra.go.ke 

Complete tender documents in Wax Sealed Plain Envelopes marked with Tender Reference (KeRRA/015/NRB….) 

number and Description, should be sent to the address below or deposited in the Tender Box located within the Kenya 

Rural Roads Authority Nairobi Region offices situated along Machakos road. 

     Reginal Director 

Kenya Rural Roads Authority 

Nairobi Region 

P.O. Box 5277-00506 

NAIROBI. 
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So as to be received as per the table below and be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of  

bidders representatives who may wish to attend , However bidders may request for any information through the office 

 

CONSTITUENCY DATE OF OPENING TIME 

 

STAREHE 4TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

EMBAKASI WEST 4TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

WESTLANDS 4TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

ROYSAMBU 4TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

EMBAKASI SOUTH 4TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

LANGATA 5TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

MAKADARA 5TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

MATHARE 5TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

EMBAKASI CENTRAL 5TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

EMBAKASI NORTH 5TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

EMBAKASI EAST 5TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

KIBRA 6TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

KASARANI 6TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

DAGORETTI NORTH 6TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

DAGORETTI SOUTH 6TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

KAMUKUNJI 6TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

RUARAKA 6TH JANUARY, 2023 11.00Am 

 

 

 

 

 

   ENG. K.N. MBOGORI 

   REGIONAL DIRECTOR  

   NAIROBI REGION 


